



STATE OF WASHINGTON  
**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS**  
**STAFFORD CREEK CORRECTIONS CENTER**  
191 Constantine Way, MS WA-39 - Aberdeen, Washington 98520  
(360) 537-1800  
FAX: (360) 537-1807

September 16, 2021

TO: All SCCC Staff

FROM: Rob Schreiber, Incident Commander  
SCCC Incident Command Post

Subject: **Weekly COVID-19 Update**

G Unit continues to be on Limited Area Outbreak Status. Testing for the week has been completed, the next round of testing will be conducted on 9/21/21. The unit will continue operating in 4 person cohorts. Meals are being served at cell front.

Visitation for G Unit has been temporarily suspended. Notification was made to visitors and posted to the public website.

Currently all other living units continue to be unaffected. G unit remains on quarantine.

F Unit South is currently being used as a Quarantine area.

Reminder to staff, if you identify an individual with symptoms, notify medical, the Shift Commander, and the ICP immediately.

Thank you to all staff for your commitment to working through this and helping to keep our facility safe.